Page: 1 of 3
THERMAL DOT CALLOUT:
Using a heat-sensitive thermal dot, the HighMax shows suitable
application environments. Located on the base of the lamp, the thermal
sticker turns black if the lamp’s ballast is hotter than 180°F, the rated
temperature for its components.
FEATURES:
•	 Instant-on, ballast-free operation

Page: 2 of 3
ORDERING*:
ORDER CODE MODEL VOLTAGE WATTAGE GROWTH SPECTRUM
75206 SKO200EA22 HMX 120
2200K, flowering spectrum
75207 SKO200EA222 HMX 277
75208 SKO200EA265 HMX 277
6500K, flowering spectrum
75209 SKO200EA65 HMX 120
*Please contact your MaxLite representative to order products that don’t have order codes listed here.
ACCESSORIES
ORDER
CODE
MODEL
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION IMAGE
11259 SKXE40 HIGHMAX MOGUL ADAPTER
70836 SK200TL12050 TEMP LIGHT WIRE FIX 200W BULB, 120VAC HIGHMAX MOGUL BASE AND CORD
70835 SK200TL27750 TEMP LIGHT WIRE FIX 200W BULB, 277VAC HIGHMAX MOGUL BASE AND CORD
11230 SKFHBA INNER REFLECTOR USE W/SKFHBP
70039 SKFHBSA HIGH BAY FIXTURE SPUN ALUMINUM E39 HOOK AND CORD
11225 SKFHBP HIGHMAX HIGHBAY FXT ACRYLIC E39 HOOK AND CORD
HIGHMAX HORTICULTURE LAMP
SKO200EA Series
Page: 3 of 3
NOTES:
1. Cited graph reproduced from: McCree, K.J. 1972a. The action spectrum, absorptance and quantum yield of photosynthesis in crop
plants. Agricultural and Forest Meteorology 9, 191-216.